

COLORADO DIVISION OF RECLAMATION, MINING AND SAFETY

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, Colorado 80203 ph(303) 866-3567

REQUEST FOR TECHNICAL REVISION (TR) COVER SHEET						
File No.: M- 1988-018 Site Name: Midw	ay Pit	·				
County_El PasoTR#	TD02	(DRMS Use only)				
Permittee: Midway Aggregates, RLLP	TR02 Complied!	RECEIVED				
Operator (If Other than Permittee):	√0 Violations					
Permittee Representative: David King		APR 252017				
Please provide a brief description of the proposed revision:		DIVISION OF RECLAMATION MINING & SAFETY				
Revise and update mine plan and map, revised reclar	mation plan and r	map. Review and				

submit reclamation bond calculation.

As defined by the Minerals Rules, a Technical Revision (TR) is: "a change in the permit or application which does not have more than a minor effect upon the approved or proposed Reclamation or Environmental Protection Plan." The Division is charged with determining if the revision as submitted meets this definition. If the Division determines that the proposed revision is beyond the scope of a TR, the Division may require the submittal of a permit amendment to make the required or desired changes to the permit.

The request for a TR is not considered "filed for review" until the appropriate fee is received by the Division (as listed below by permit type). Please submit the appropriate fee with your request to expedite the review process. After the TR is submitted with the appropriate fee, the Division will determine if it is approvable within 30 days. If the Division requires additional information to approve a TR, you will be notified of specific deficiencies that will need to be addressed. If at the end of the 30 day review period there are still outstanding deficiencies, the Division must deny the TR unless the permittee requests additional time, in writing, to provide the required information.

There is no pre-defined format for the submittal of a TR; however, it is up to the permittee to provide sufficient information to the Division to approve the TR request, including updated mining and reclamation plan maps that accurately depict the changes proposed in the requested TR.

Required Fees for Technical Revision by Permit Type - Please mark the correct fee and submit it with your request for a Technical Revision.

Permit Type	<u>Required TR Fee</u>	Submitted (mark only one)
110c, 111, 112 construction materials, and 112 quarries	\$216	\checkmark
112 hard rock (not DMO)	\$175	
110d, 112d(1, 2 or 3)	\$1006	



COLORADO Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety

Department of Natural Resources

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, CO 80203



March 31, 2017

Joe C. Baxter Midway Aggregates, RLLP P.O. Box 580 Rye, CO 81069

Re: Midway Pit, Permit No. M-1988-018 Technical Revision Application TR-2

Mr. Baxter:

On March 27, 2017, the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety received your Technical Revision application **TR-2** for the Midway Pit Permit No. **M-1988-018**, which is located in El Paso County. The revision requested addresses the following items:

Update the mining and reclamation plans, and the Mine Plan Map and Reclamation Plan Map

Preliminary review of the information received determined that the following items must be received before the Division can consider your application as being submitted and technical review can begin:

Technical Revision Fee of \$216

Please submit the requested fee within 30 days of this letter, or your Technical Revision application may be denied and need to be re-submitted.

Sincerely,

Timothy A. Cazier, P.E. Environmental Protection Specialist

ec: DRMS file David King, Midway Aggregates

M-TR-02



Division of Reclamation, Mining, and Safety

Fee Receipt for M1988018

Midway Aggrega	tes, RLLP		Receipt #:	23345
Joe Baxter			Date:	04/25/2017
P.O. Box 580			Permit:	M1988018
Rye	со	810690000		

Payment Method	Revenue Code	Fee Description/Notes	Amount
Check #1654	4300-MAF0	Minerals Annual Fees User: sdt	\$216.00
		Payer: Kirkland Property Holdings, LLC TR02	
		Receipt Total:	\$216.00

FOREVER Colorado Div of Recy Mining + Satety 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 DENNER CONSCE LENG THE ROL RULE AND INS. THIS ENVELOPE IS RECYCLARIE AND MADE WITH 30% POST CONSUMER CONTENT Den + 1, CO 80203. 00200-224065 O USPS 2011 Kirkland Construction P.O. Box 580 Rye CO 81069